FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99	619A	11-22-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027		E E E E E E E E	- - - - - - - - - -	PATENT			
I MRO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	101524101					
11112	RECORDA	TION FORM COV					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission New	Гуре	Conveyance Typ Assignment					
	sion (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreem	ent			
Document	ID#	License	Change of Name				
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	X Other Releas U.S. Government	e of Security Interes			
Corrective Reel#	Document Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government Ago partmental File	encies) Secret File			
Conveying Pa		<u> </u>	names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	LaSalle Bank National A	ssociation		Month Day Year 08312000			
Name (line 2)	f/k/a LaSalle National	Bank		Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	irty	□ Na	ark if additional names of rec	reiving parties attached			
	Westell Technologies, I			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)	750 % 11 0			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
_	750 North Commons Drive	e		(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Aurora City	IL/US State/Country	60504 Zip Cod				
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ac	idress Enter fo	er the first Receiving Party o	nly.			
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
2000 AAHMED1 0000005	6 100460 09086633 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					
2000 HHHHEDI 000000							
100-							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	(312) 222–9350				
Name IP Docket Clerk						
Address (tine 1) JENNER & BLOCK						
Address (line 2) One IBM Plaza						
Address(line 3) Chicago, IL 60611						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 3				
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		t if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	·	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)				
09086633						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number						
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	psed Deposit Account X					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional account or in account of a contract or in account of a contract or in account	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 10-0460				
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Kristin L. Kruska	Kusta Knush.					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS ("Release"), dated as of August 31, 2000 is made by LaSalle Bank National Association, f/k/a LaSalle National Bank, a national banking association, (the "Lender"), in favor of Westell Technologies, Inc. (the "Borrower").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated October 13, 1998, (the "Loan Agreement"), the Lender made loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, the Borrower executed and delivered a Security Interest Agreement (Patents) dated as of October 13, 1998, in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, all of the obligations under the Loan Agreement and secured by the Security Agreement have been satisfied;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 1998 at Reel 9549, Frame 0011.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Lender hereby releases the security interest in the Patents (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto).

This Release has been executed and delivered by Lender for the purpose of recording the release of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Stephanie Patterson

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF COOK)

On the 31st day of August, 2000, before me personally came who is personally known to me to be the foregoing instrument; that he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such association; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

Notary Públic

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHERYL GOTTWALD
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires June 19, 2003

& ROVE

SCHEDULE A

Title of Patent	Patent No.	Country
	None	
Name of Patent Application	Serial Number	<u>Country</u>
Signal Processing Unit for Network Interface Unit	09/086,633	U.S.A.

502505/6

RECORDED: 11/13/2000